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CHAPTER 206. 

[Published April '20, 1563.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Monroe and Riverside railroad com- 
pany. 

(See supplement In local laws.) 

CHAPTER 207. 

[Published April 17, 1863.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 90 of the general laws of 1863, enti-
tled "an act to authorize the city clerk of the city of La Crosse 
to cause to be published a list of all unredeemed lots and lands 
sold by the city treasurer of said city in the year 1860, for the 
taxes, interest and charges due thereon, for the year 1859." 

The people of the state <If Wisconsin, repr( segued in senate 
and assembly, do em«.t as follows : 

Publication of 	SECTION 1. Section one of chapter ninety of the pri- 
list of unredeem- 
ed lands, Bold vate and local [general] laws of 1863, is hereby amend- 
for taxes of 5859, ed, as follows : "That the city clerk of the city of La 

Crosse shall cause to be published, in a newspaper print-
ed in said city, a list of all unredeemed lots and lands 
which were sold by the city treasurer of said city, in the 
year 1860, for the taxes, interest and charges thereon, 
for the year 1859, once a week for four successive 
weeks, at least two months before the expiration of the 
time limited for redeeming said lots and lands sold as 
aforesaid ; and such publication is hereby made ample 
and sufficient in all respects." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 1, 1863. 


